
 
 

To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

From: Matthew B. DeLeon 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 12/14/2016 

 

Subject: Second Errata for the 12/14/2016 Board Agenda  

              

 

Please be advised of the following changes to the items listed below:  

 

1. Board Agenda, Page 2, Item 17-0514 

Presented by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

The original contract period should be amended as follows:  

 

Original Contract Period: 1/1/2016 - 12/31/20115 2016 with two (2) one-year renewal options 

 

2. Board Agenda, Page 50, Item 17-0463 

Presented by: SIMONA ROLLINSON, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology  

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)  

The following information of the vendor should be amended as follows:  

 

Vendor: Toshiba Business Solutions a division of Toshiba America Business Solutions, Inc., Arlington 

Heights, Illinois  Irvine, California.  

 


